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9. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF FILL SLOPE(S): 15" FEET 2:1 SLOPE RATIO.
10. MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF CUT SLOPE(S): 6’ FEET 2:1 SLOPE RATIO.
11. RETAINING/CRIB WALLS: HOW MANY: 2 MAX. HEIGHT: 27°

NOTE: ADDITIONAL WALLS UNDER 3’ IN HEIGHT MAY BE REQUIRED IN
RESIDENTIAL AREAS BASED ON PRECISE GRADING.

\ \ \ \ \ = _— S DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY GENERAL NOTES
\ \ \ \ —_——— o - =
N \\ A \ N - —— _— = 1. SCOPE OF WORK: SITE DEVELOPMENT PERMIT, REZONE, PUBLIC ROW VACATION, 1. LOT SUMMARY —
s \ \ { (= —— - = — .
\\ \ > \ > e — 5 = B VESTING TENTATIVE MAP, EASEMENT VACATION, AND PLANNED DEVELOPMENT PERMIT LAND USE LOT NUMBER
N\ \\ — /// \ \ \ W\ ////////////;?///// -~ _— —— ////// ) //4////////// TO CONSTRUCT A MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT OF 109 RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUMS OVER m W
N\ \ P J ) \ \\ B ,,/////;;;/;;/ /w,‘ T = é/////ji;/:/ — COMMERCIAL OFFICE SPACE AND UNDERGROUND PARKING ON A 3.95 ACRE LOT AND 21 MIXED USE LOTS 2 AND 3
\\ \ P = / \\\ \ o /jj, - — - /*/j;/ == — ] RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE UNITS OVER COMMERCIAL ON A 0.96 ACRE LOT.
\ = — -~ /// \ \\\ o = - ///; T = ~ ' ' '
\ N\ X ] Jp \\W o S A 2. A ONE STORY HEIGHT BONUS IS PERMITTED FOR THE PROJECT BECAUSE IT IS WTHIN THE 2 TOTAL AREA WITHIN SUBDIVISION IS 5.99 ACRES GROSS,
N X2 —\\\ —— [l - — = MIXED—-CORE COMPONENT AND IT IS LOCATED WITHIN 2,000 FEET OF THE PLANNED TRUNK 3. EXISTING ZONING IS AR—1—-1
A\ ——— e — TRANSIT STATION PER SDMC 132.1108.
NN AN — = T =T e 4. GAS AND ELECTRIC: SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
N \\ \ — e - P = 3. STREET ADDRESS: 6155 CARMEL VALLEY ROAD, SAN DIEGO, CA 92130
= \\_Z % Tz = 5. TELEPHONE: AT&T TELEPHONE COMPANY
\ > = S e \ , 4. SITE AREA:
— e | TOTAL SITE AREA (GROSS): 5.99 ACRES; 261,079 S.F. 6. CABLE TELEVISION: ~ COX CABLE TELEVISION
= ‘ 7 NET SITE AREA: 4.93 ACRES 214,870 S.F.
- | (NET SITE AREA EXCLUDES REQUIRED STREETS AND PUBLIC DEDICATIONS) 7. SEWER AND WATER:  CITY OF SAN DIEGO/OWNER
= |
o ‘\ [}/ ‘\ | > /:Efg((l)%ggoz%%ﬁ}; ?:’Z‘_;_’J URBAN VILLAGE OVERLAY ZONE © DRANAGE SYSTEN:  GITY OF SAN DIEGO/OHNER
| S 9. FIRE:  CITY OF SAN DIEGO
| | 6. COVERAGE DATA:
o | ' ' , Lor1 Lor 2 LoT 3 10. SCHOOL DISTRICT: SAN DIEGUITO UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT AND DEL
\ ) TOTAL BUILDING AREA ( GROUND FLOOR). 51,040 25,020 10,000 MAR UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT.
X \ TOTAL LANDSCAPE/OPEN SPACE AREA (SQ.FT.): 32,672 2,705 14,022
5 AC ~ ; V| TOTAL HARDSCAPE,/PAVED AREA (SQ.FT.): 20,200 4,375 21,220 11. ALL NEW UTILITES WILL BE LOCATED UNDERGROUND.
C e . FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR): 1.31 1.28 0.82 12. CONTOUR INTERVAL: 2 FEET
& A\ | GROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA): - :
A \\ (GF4) 156,095 88345 4291 DATUM: GPS PT. NO. 542 — N 1,927,136.68, E 6,267,611.17,
<7 ‘ — 7. DENSITY: ELEV.=190.83 (NAVD 27)
A A\ NUMBER OF EXISTING UNITS TO REMAIN ON SITE: NONE DOURCE: SAN-LO AERIAL SURVEYS
TOT 2 NUMBER OF PROPOSED DWELLING UNITS ON SITE: 130 oo 1=om
ST e =N — - TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROVIDED ON THE SITE: 130 13. ALL PROPOSED SLOPES ARE 2:1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
. _ — 8: YARD/SETBACK: ALLOWED PROPOSED 14. GRADING SHOWN HEREON IS PRELIMINARY AND IS SUBJECT TO
FRONT_YARD: - 0 MODIFICATION IN FINAL DESIGN.
STREET SIDE YARD: - 0’
- h INTERIOR YARD(S): 0’ MIN/10’ OP 10 15. LOT DIMENSIONS AND SETBACK DIMENSIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE
¥ REAR YARD: 0’ MIN/10° OP 10 PRELIMINARY AND ARE SUBJECT TO MODIFICATION IN FINAL DESIGN.
\}c;o 16. ALL EXISTING BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES SHALL BE REMOVED.
O 9. PARKING:
P TOTAL NUMBER OF SPACES REQUIRED BY ZONE: 336 SPACES 17. NO OPEN SPACE LOTS ARE PROPOSED.
- TOTAL NUMBER OF SPACES PROVIDED ON SITE: 369 SPACES
— 18. NOISE WALLS WILL BE ADDED WHERE REQUIRED BY THE ACOUSTICAL
2 _ 10. BRUSH MANAGEMENT ZONE IS NOT APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT. ANALYSIS REPORT.
NN 19. A PORTION OF THIS MAP IS A SUBDIVISION CONDOMINIUM PROJECT AS
{0.96 ACU s I 1. THE PROPOSED PROJECT COMPLIES WITH THE URBAN VILLAGE OVERLAY ZONE. DEFINED IN' SECTION 4125 OF THE CIVIL CODE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
N0 AND IS FILED PURSUANT TO THE SUBDIVISION MAP ACT.
20. AT NO TIME WILL THE DEVELOPER REQUEST, NOR THE CITY PERMIT,
P . Y WATER METERS AND SERVICES WITHIN ANY VEHICULAR USE AREA TO SERVE
=t THIS DEVELOPMENT.
— \_/——:
= = GRADING 21. ALL PUBLIC WATER & SEWER FACILITIES AND ASSOCIATED EASEMENTS
< o — = 1. TOTAL AMOUNT OF SITE TO BE GRADED: 5.99 AC. WILL BE GRANTED, DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
\\\\\\\\\\\»\\\\\\)\\\ = —\’—\ 2. PERCENT OF TOTAL SITE GRADED: 100% CITY OF SAN DIEGO WATER & SEWER FACILITY DESIGN GUIDELINES AND CITY
‘ M — | 3. AMOUNT OF SITE WITH 25 PERCENT SLOPES OR GREATER: 0 AC. REGULATIONS, STANDARDS AND PRACTICES.
% N \ 4 PERCENT OF THE EXIST. SLOPES STEEPER THAN 25% PROPOSED TO 22. THE SUBDIVIDER IS PERMITTED TO FILE UP TO 3 FINAL MAPS. MAP
\ \ 5 PERCENT OF TOTAL SITE WITH 25 PERCENT SLOPES OR CREATER: 0% PHASING IS SUBJECT TO APPROVAL FOR ORDERLY DEVELOPMENT.
- 6. AMOUNT OF CUT: 109,655 CUBIC YARDS.
s 23. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY CONSTRUCTION PERMIT, THE SUBDIVIDER
. 7. AMOUNT OF FILL: 10,405 CUBIC YARDS. SHALL ENTER INTO A MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR THE ONGOING
8. AMOUNT OF IMPORT/EXPORT SOIL: 99,250 CUBIC YARDS (EXPORT) PERMANENT BMP MAINTENANCE.

24. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY CONSTRUCTION PERMIT, THE APPLICANT
SHALL INCORPORATE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
NECESSARY TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 14, ARTICLE 2, DIVISION 1 (GRADING

REGULATIONS) OF THE SAN DIEGO MUNICIPAL CODE, DATED MAY 30, 2003
INTO THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS.

25. THE SUBDIVIDER SHALL PROCESS ENCROACHMENT MAINTENANCE AND
REMOVAL AGREEMENTS, FOR ALL ACCEPTABLE ENCROACHMENTS INTO THE
WATER AND SEWER EASEMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO STRUCTURES,
ENHANCED PAVING, OR LANDSCAPING: NO STRUCTURES OR LANDSCAPING OF
ANY KIND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN OR OVER ANY VEHICULAR ACCESS
ROADWAY. ALL ENCROACHMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE

26. NO TREES OR SHRUBS EXCEEDING THREE FEET IN HEIGHT AT MATURITY
SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY WATER AND SEWER FACILITIES.
27. PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN CITY OF SAN DIEGO GEOLOGICAL HAZARD

28. NO BUS STOPS ARE LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE PROPERTY AND NONE
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1. SCOPE OF WORK: SITE DEVELOPMENT PERMIT, REZONE, PUBLIC ROW VACATION, VESTING TENTATIVE MAP, EASEMENT VACATION, AND PLANNED DEVELOPMENT PERMIT TO CONSTRUCT A MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT OF 109 RESIDENTIAL CONDOMINIUMS OVER COMMERCIAL OFFICE SPACE AND UNDERGROUND PARKING ON A 3.95 ACRE LOT AND 21 RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE UNITS OVER COMMERCIAL ON A 0.96 ACRE LOT.
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SOLID WALLS IN THE VISIBILITY AREA SHALL EXCEED REVISION 13;
= 3 FEET IN HEIGHT, PER SDMCD 113-02SS , .
& 3. SIDEWALKS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO A ABDRESS: REVISION 1%
2 = THICKNESS OF 5 1/2 INCHES FROM BACK OF CURB REVISION 11:
, i TO RIGHT OF WAY LINE FOR THE WIDTH OF THE , .
yi EMERGENCY ACCESS DRIVEWAY ALONG CARMEL PHONE # REVISION 10
| VALLEY ROAD. FAX # REVISION 9:
ERLANTANS. ! \_SIEPPED EXCAVATION REVISION  8:
L — = — L \ - PER OSHA REQUIREMENTS PROJECT ADDRESS: REVISION 7:
- 7 - \ - = 6155 CARMEL VALLEY ROAD. REVISION 6: 02/23/17
SAN DIEGO, CA 92130 REVISION 5: 11/30/16
8" CONTINUOUS SECTION F - L OVERHANG REVISION 4: 06/09/16
REMFORGER CONCRETE PROPOSED DETENTION VAULT VAULT FOR STORM REVISION 3: 01/22/16
NO SCALE WATER STORAGE PROJECT NAME: REVISION 2: 06/25/15
(SEE SHEET 4 FOR PLAN VIEW) CORALLINA AT PACIFIC REVISION 1: 12/12/14
OWNERS SIGNATURE HIGHLANDS RANCH ORIGINAL DATE: 09,/06,/13
SHEET TITLE: sHEET____ 3 or__ 95
VESTING TENTATIVE MAP/ NAME:
JOHN FINLEY 858—755—6288 DATE
VILLAGE TRYANLGE PARTNERS, LLC SITE PLAN DEP
832 CAMINO DEL MAR #3 #
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ATTACHMENT 16-Vesting Tentative Map |
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R /w /// /,/ \ | ; i \ \‘\ “-\ . - _
//, P < /_/,,. // , ] \ \ T
L /,,/’//
VIEW GLASS ”
N Y g:g
ki
PHR UNIT 5 a8
CARMEL VALLEY ROAD - CORALLINA MAP NO. 14754 - 83X P ,
- AT PHR N\ (NOT A PART) S@& 3 AL\ e 95.66 FS~
? ] Tk 292.% . 292.66 JE
X ¢ < / £ % "/_’/,, IZ = o 1
Ll FINISH GRADE X GFF 296.2 \ IEMPORARY RETAINING WALL TO ALLOW £ 291.‘6 5
— , / SN CONSTRUCTION OF SITE IF LETTER OF 5 . €5 @j’s‘z
5\ - 7 X L PERMISSION TO GRADE IS NOT ABLE To APCagTA
L] oM G766l {7\l BE OBTAINED FROM ADJACENT PROPERTY , 2043 % s / ;
FNISH GRADE & X X || B} | OWNER. SEE RIGHT FOR FUTURE CONDITION Gy ‘ GFF 26
N \ 7 i 311.5 Tw 2 2 .
\ \ - GF 297.0) /| Wf 297.0 FS = N 12 GFF 297.0 /
F] '] :\\ o ,"'/ ___\ - ; \‘\ o
2 1] 7 \ - / N R / NS 7
g FF 297.3 i\ Q !\ \\ ST 3 ! a | o
SECTION G ad , |/ ; AR R
%:({ g /| A STREET ASSOCIATES, L 7
SOUND ATTENUATION WALL (PVT) 3= 7 297.52 FS 313.0 TW =\RGE
NO SCALE hET " 2935 FS POR. SE Y4, SE 14 3 297.52 FS ™
QR | ) 3
‘ (Ly,g/ﬁg '\?/'\«»// 8§/ % 1 SEC/10 T14S R3W S 51D ~ol: 682 € i "’v
QO y | R o
T I x NOT A PART) 8¢ N &
8 l'il (OV’ FS v | ,8
SR = 0 A | ,
72 N i el = 9 £ |
. | 500: :
| 3130 W 2651
, 284.5 FS 3
14 Wost. ‘ f \ 9. .
0 \ -
300, | Mk 283.07 Fs §‘
~ A | I N o
. 5? ) 283.40 FS || 283.40 Fs
% s | p— 274.40 IE y '
S 29 19 £ o * Sigizie - 27440 IE.
AT W oy a2 e a s i 283.59 FS VILLAGE WAY L pg + VILLAGE WAY
27 /NN 0 AN D 276.59 IE - - - <73 > = : — — -
IR LOT 2 (3 e > [N ! 272 \ - 276.59 /E [}
4 \ ° S W= 31050 W o > ="\ |\ \ L —&3F . 3
AN 159 P:C ! 0B 12 i 3 FS‘ it 28359 Fs ™ \7 N At IR _283.59 FS| | |2}
p _ % oF e Tl 85595 Bt 3 2B IR
o g yIR~ — : R —_ iN28352 FS| || |*
> g N w | W} 27652 25 W—_—< 27652 E| | ||/
: 5 f ) | == SN — X i : I
» 0 n s‘NR a1 8 . = o = WR ) o = o 1 |
5 g 52 10> 2 ~o7 il 0\ S Py N 8180 ¢ & SIS
5 Y Ra BT B, N 28347 Hp ') ~2%0 NN B F 10> 2 il (R[S
¢ % s Y, = > ' ik 085 T M AT 283.47 HP o
- 7 P S 283.9 0.9 FS
/ WR g7 TN ' 5 ¢ |
7 p032 ¢ Ui o | o AR g1 22N |
& NE 5 © i 2 2803 o € (o\m s b
v 03 213° 3 4.8 e ©
/ 'L S . O/0 \ ,l’l B s G () _'4._870_
1
23 vﬂ” | AT 1 —
A 0 W 283.3 FS
7 - - 283.3 FS \
B roronrot a — Mk —LIEMPORARY RETANING WALL To ALiow
62.80 FS7 3‘ __CONSTRUCTION OF SITE IF LETTER OF
e C_— B PERMISSION TO GRADE IS NOT ABLE TO Y C—
7 | BE OBTAINED FROM ADJACENT PROPERTY \
2 )’ E— OWNER. SEE RIGHT FOR FUTURE CONDITION
-~ 1 3045 1w —
5 G »0.96 AC e Ty 82.47 FS
PARCEL 1 M 4 / .\bf‘ % 22851 FS 5 . T Im \: " 282.47 Fs
PM 21390 1 6.5 é( N /A 'Q'})Q 268.88 IF Y« \_ -~ == 282.19 F%
(NOT A PART) PR U e N HICH FLOW BYPASS iPE/4 : ~— ’ ~ :
7 ,\@\‘x 5 /\bs ,\<<: klgc fz’ggvf;\gY SETTLING CHAMBER EQUALIZER PIPE TO EVENLY " E l i N EQUALIZER PIPE\TO EVENLY — W — 1
, Q ) qgg;} 7SN 72 Js. wE fqg;,gg%%rgg)%ﬁ/swi 281.57 FS — \ FLOW GETHEEN o QUAUTY% E | u
o5 ¢ N ' (IN) BNgll 42 | - 207 I 3025 w \ &MEOW BEJEL.TWEEN&,DRYWEL:LL%S BTN, 208 '-' 282.1 FS
§ MAXWELL PLUS 280.83 FS ] 262.1 Fs 7 7 = - '
« o o DRYWELL SYSTEM ARt & - % 260.83 Fs il | 11
4 264.98 IE 77X 528 ) i S MAXWELL PLUS 4 i1
2 : G 265,00 IE é‘s T DRYWELL SYSTEM Z ' T Cneiii Ao 280.21 FS DRYWELL Svas 1
= % EMERGENCY (oU7) N 264.98 [E Iy —r IS 264.98 [ Ar
- S~ . OVERFLOW PIPESNede — 7 Lk i | | | .
PHR @LLAGE 2, LLC 2 g;f,gsolgs = ™ \sn: — ===~ T‘ 25= | || | “ . . <<
} / Ses LOT 12 LOT 13 | 600 SF BIO- PROPOSED| DETENTION "VAULT 281.0 W N 2815 Fo Q\ 300.5 W /) B T
/ PARCEL 3 FILTRATION SEE DETALL 'A’ SHEET 3 [ | | 2808 FS \ " 220 FS==——7 \
MAP 15966 / AP 15966 PM 21390 MOD. TYPE F CB CARMEL V“—LAQE, LP. AN :\\\\\}\\ CARMECVIELAGE P LP . ‘
/§ gy LOT 16 / 5-‘:‘,@1 ® T S . » ot~
" VAN PART) . EMRORARY RETAINING WALL 10 . e X DAY e —= 20796
G / /' /(NOT A P/ NN CONYTRUCTION OF SITE IF LETTER.OF (NOT A PAF — W N\ N A | —
b g NS S WL ERMssion 1o GradE s Ko WETo ~ WS |~ cocor (NOT A RN
> \ ’ ./ AR BE OBTAINED FROM ADJACENT PROPERTY AN e & RIP RAP BROW=DITCH _OUTLET -
> ; - / OWNER. SEE RIGHT FOR FUTURE CONDITION N\ W/ ENERGY DISSIPATER
L5, 0‘5\ /\
0 ot g“\%
$ Q
4 3%
< LOT 15
MAP 15966
5 (NOT A PART)
: W
(ONCE LETTER OF PERMISSION TO GRADE'S ARE OBTAINED)
A :
V Ve PREPARED BY.
7 NAME: REVISION 14:
| REVISION 13:
» ADDRESS: REVISION 12:
LEGEND UTILITY NOTES: ST INE DATE REVISION 11
EXISTING CONTOUR ..o 419 PROPOSED BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE. . oo Z‘.Bg/-/vg g;/ggﬁéPE&%%EAZHﬁLDLE é:UoANTsEﬁ,U(éITZEgEWg%? ggguéﬁ? ;—;’VR/XA /Z}/-A A%E(;‘?KQLAO% f?fc‘/lr%tf-? )9/\;03%55 NO._| DELTA/BRNG RADIUS | LENGTH REMARKS PHONE #: REVISION 10:
TR TTRRRRUUPPRRRRRS . 419 ’ : L1 48756.46" - .88’ CL VILLAGE WAY FAX # REVISION 9:
z gg;’ gggg g?g;;“gmw . PROPOSED WATER METER.............ooooooooii = DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC UTILITIES AND THE CITY ENGINEER. ” ng;f,gg ;26,,5 S00.00° 4%92%87, / # N 8
PROPOSED A—A4 CLEANOUT. PER SDRSD D—Q """""" - - FIREORER: THRDRT BEBCR o s aann s aanh o amuas = s oo ania A 2. ALL PROPOSED STORM DRAIN TO BE PRIVATE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. AN EMRA WILL BE PROJECT ADDRESS: REVISION 7
"""""""""" ' PROPOSED 75W (LED) STREET LIGHT...............ocooeei. XX REQUIRED FOR PORTIONS OF THE PRIVATE STORM DRAIN THAT ENCROACH INTO THE PUBLIC 6155 CARMEL VALLEY ROAD REVISION 6: 02/25/17
PROPOSED TYPE | CATCH BASIN PER SDRSD D—29........... B : RIGHT—O0F—WAY. 1 D0 Ch 92150 : N 5- Y
PROPOSED CURB INLET PER SDRSD SDD—116 U _ % 2 , » :
H PROPOSED DETENTION VAULT ...........ccceiieien. e e e e S B SRS SRS REVISION 4: 06,/09/16
PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY. ........................ . Q_i 0 20 40 80 120 ——— 01/22/16
PER SDRSD SDW-104 PROPOSED MAXWELL DRAINAGE SYSTEM............... === =e== 4. ALL PROPOSED SEWER WITHIN THE PRIVATE DRIVE TO BE PRIVATE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE. AN m REVISION 2 06,/25,/15
PROPOSED WATER " SRORGSED BROW DITCH — EMRA WILL BE REQUIRED FOR PORTIONS OF THE PRIVATE SEWER THAT ENCROACH INTO THE PUBLIC PROJECT NAME: :
@ .................................... RIGHT_OF_WAX 1 iglclg' FEE’S )ft CORALLI NA AT PACI FIC REV,SION 1: 72/12/74
PROPOSED WATER SERVICE ......................... _ _ .
5. WATER AND SEWER SERVICES FOR LOT 2 WILL BE PROVIDED AS A PART OF A SEPARATE PLAN SET
PROPOSED SEWER ... oo s BY OTHERS. HIGHLANDS RANCH ORIGINAL DATE: 09,/06/13
PROPOSED SEWER LATERAL . ...........ooevev... . O) NOTES: . »
PROPOSED SEWER MANHOLE PER SDRSD SDS—107............ .O 1. THE SIDEWALK SHALL BE RECONSTRUCTED TO A THICKNESS OF 5 1/2 INCHES FROM BACK OF CURB SHEET TITLE: SHEET OF
PROPOSED B CLEANOUT PER SORSD SC—01 ... O TO THE RIGHT OF WAY LINE FOR THE WIDTH OF THE EMERGENCY ACCESS DRIVEWAY. GRADING AND UTILITY NAME:
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ATTACHMENT 16-Vesting Tentative Map
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7 7z Nls \ POR. SE %, SE %
@Q’\/ \ ' SEC/10 T14S R3W S
/ 3 s \ { - NOT A PART) ©
/ /O?\ g \ \ 8/ 4
/ . /// \ %o ¢ / = / ;; ; ‘ ><31541 D’J ] @
L v /. g s - 32196
s \ \ SOIIR 7 ' \
L ~/ P
pd : \<\ "/ / 7 'S
{0 g i \ /\I 7 ~ T\
pd /
\ \ / P
\ A\ / g /T\\ 7 XK 7] - — — — - _
¢ \ \ p N Q / —
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%S /L %
N S —
N\ 7 / %
¢ e g < S / 7 \
\ \ N ¢ // / -, S
~ v / ) //// \\
/ N\ // // 7S \\\ /
/ ) ) \ 7/ // % /

\ J /
PARCEL 1 o o8 %
PM 21390 7/
(NOT A PART)
o/
) ) ’
> - PHR VILLAGE 2, LLC U\ ~ Z
LOT 12 LOT 13 \ C/
PARCEL. 3
(Nhéﬁ_P ;532% ) MAP 15966 PM 21390 N / CARMEL VILLAGE, LP
, (NOT A PART) (NOT A PART) /\ LOT 10
\O& Cx, & . MAP 15966
N "31— e %, / , / (NOT A PART)
B,
AN /@y
/
PREPARED BY:
NAME: REVISION 14:
LEGEND: REVISION 13:
ADDRESS: REVISION 12
EARTHWORK SUMMARY:: REVISION 11
EXCAVATION (CUT) /// // /// PHONE # REVISION 10
/ FAX # REVISION 9:
TOTAL CUT = 109,655 C.Y. REVISION 8:
PROJECT ADDRESS: REVISION 7:
EMBANKMENT  (FILL) TOIAL FILL = 10,405 C.r. 6155 CARMEL VALLEY ROAD. REVISION 6:
SAN DIEGO, CA 92130 REVISION 5: 11/30/16
o~ V4 TOTAL EXPORT = 99,250 C.Y. REVISION 4: 06,/09/16
CUT/FILL LINE ’ S’ REVISION 01/22/16
AREA BEING GRADED = 5.99 AC PROJECT NAME: REVISION 2: 06/25/15
0O 20 40 80 120 PARCEL LINE - - CORALLINA AT PACIEIC REVISION 1: 12/12/14
% TENTATIVE MAP BOUNDARY - - HIGHLANDS RANCH ORIGINAL DATE: 09/06/13
1 inch = 40 ft.
LIMIT OF GRADING — — —— — E— SHEET TITLE: SHEET S oF___ 99
EARTHWORK EXHIBIT NAME:

DEP #

de anneIua] Su1Isap-9L INIWNWHIOVLILY




ATTACHMENT 16-Vesting Tentative Map

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES

1. FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS AND WATER SUPPLIES FOR FIRE PROTECTION, SHALL BE INSTALLED AND
MADE SERVICEABLE PRIOR TO AND DURING TIME OF CONSTRUCTION CFC 501.4.

2. PROVIDE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE

PROPERTY PER FHPS P-00-6.

J. FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND MAINTAINED TO SUPPORT THE IMPOSED LOADS
OF FIRE APPARATUS AND SHALL BE SURFACED SO AS TO PROVIDE ALL WEATHER DRIVING CAPABILITIES.

CFC 503.2.3.

4. PROVIDE FIRE ACCESS ROADWAY SIGNS OR RED CURBS IN ACCORDANCE WITH FHPS POLICY A-08-01.
5. POST INDICATOR VALVES, FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS, AND ALARM BELL ARE TO BE LOCATED ON THE

ADDRESS/ACCESS SIDE OF THE BUILDING.

6. ALL ON-SITE FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY BLUE REFLECTIVE MAKERS AND SHALL COMPLY WITH

FHPS POLICY FS—-0410.

7. CFC 507.5.5 — CLEAR SPACE AROUND HYDRANTS — A 3 FOOT CLEAR SPACE SHALL BE MAINTAINED
AROUND THE CIRCUMFERENCE OF FIRE HYDRANTS, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE REQUIRED OR APPROVED.

8.CFC 507.5.6 — PHYSICAL PROTECTION — WHERE FIRE HYDRANTS ARE SUBJECT TO IMPACT BY A MOTOR
VEHICLE, GUARD POSTS OR OTHER APPROVED MEANS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION CFC 312.

9. DEAD—END FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS IN EXCESS OF 150 FEET IN LENGTH SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
AN APPROVED AREA FOR TURNING AROUND FIRE APPARATUS. CFC 503.2.5.

T

OPERATION. THE SECURITY GATES AND EMERGENCY OPERATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED OPERATIONAL AT

10. WHERE SECURITY GATES ARE INSTALLED, THEY SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED MEANS OF EMERGENCY > _ . J/

ALL TIMES. ELECTRIC GATE OPERATORS, WHERE PROVIDED, SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 325.

GATES INTENDED FOR AUTOMATIC OPERATION SHALL BE DESIGNED, CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED TO /

COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM F 2200.

11. AN APPROVED VEHICLE STROBE DETECTOR SYSTEM, WITH KNOX KEYSWITCH OVERRIDE, SATISFACTORY TO /
THE FIRE MARSHAL SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ALL VEHICLE MAIN ENTRY AND EMERGENCY ENTRY POINTS TO /

THE PROJECT.

12. STAIRWAYS EXITING DIRECTLY TO THE EXTERIOR OF A BUILDING FOUR OR MORE STORIES IN HEIGHT SHALL /
BE PROVIDED WITH A MEANS FOR EMERGENCY ENTRY FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS.

13. VEGETATION SHALL BE SELECTED AND MAINTAINED IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO ALLOW IMMEDIATE ACCESS
TO ALL HYDRANTS, VALVES, FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS, PULL STATIONS, EXTINGUISHERS, /
SPRINKLER RISERS, ALARM CONTROL PANELS, RESCUE WINDOWS, AND OTHER DEVICES OR AREAS USED FOR
FIREFIGHTING PURPOSES. VEGETATION OR BUILDING FEATURES SHALL NOT OBSTRUCT ADDRESS NUMBERS /
OR INHIBIT THE FUNCTIONING OF ALARM BELLS, HORNS OR STROBES. /

14. CFC 105.4.4 — CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL ARE APPROVED WITH
THE INTENT THAT SUCH CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS COMPLY IN ALL RESPECTS WITH THIS CODE. REVIEW /
AND APPROVAL BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE APPLICANT OF THE RESPONSIBILITY

OF COMPLIANCE WITH THIS CODE.

0 20 40 80 120
( IN FEET )

1 inch = 40 ft.
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20° OF 6” ROLLED CURB FOR
EMERGENCY ACCESS ONLY,
SEE NOTE 1.
FIRE TRUCK GATE
WITH KNOX BOX

|

— <
/

M |7
IE \ J
(OUNTABLE CURB i

~___FOR FIRE

SRR
G

PARCEL 1\ ) )
/ NPM 21300\
/<(NOT\Q PART) /X

~

LOT 12 |
> MAP 15966
\ 424 C‘«) (NOT/A PART)

\
4

i

N 7 Y
PHR VILLAGE 2, LLC { = e e e —— : =
LOT 13 = —
PARCEL3 - ,
MAP 129606 NS / cARMEL VILLAGELP ]
PM 21390 =
(NOT A PART) ~ \ ~
(NOT A PART) ™ N . =, LOT16
~ — MAP 15966
~— N
e O N T (NOT A PART)

LEGEND C E
ITEM SYMBOL | y NOTES PREPARED BY-
TM. BOUNDARY. . ... . . — i — — s 1. THE SIDEWALK SHALL BE RECONSTRUCTED NAME: REVISION 14:
RIGHT-OF=WAY. . . . . . ... . M ¢ |G TO A THICKNESS OF 5 1/2 INCHES FROM BACK REVISION 13:
CENTERLINE . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. ... .. ... _ = — OF CURB TO THE RIGHT OF WAY LINE FOR THE ADDRESS: REVISION 12:
LOT NUMBER LOT 3 WIDTH OF THE EMERGENCY ACCESS DRIVEWAY. PEVISION 11
o . _LOT3 ] ] STOPP ‘ N G T T o # REVSION 11
FIRE ACCESS LANE. ... . . . . . .. ... ... . - | FIRE =3 i CEVSION 9
= REVISION 8:
FIRE DEPARTMENT PULL—QUT*. . ............... (e L ANE T DROUECT ADDRESS: CEVaION 7
~ L CVC 22500.1 ) L 6155 CARMEL VALLEY ROAD. REVISION 6:
, \ ~ Z K SAN DIEGO, CA 92130 REVISION 5: 11/30/16
300" HOSE PULL. ...\ . ( A PEVISION. 4 06,0916
\ / CONDENSE SPACING: 27% FOR STANDARD SIGN REVISION 3: 07/22/76
— LEGEND AND BORDER — RED , REVISION 2 06,/25/15
PROPOSED HYDRANT. - .. . bod BACKGROUND — WHITE (REFL) ngjg'gll_vil:ﬁ A AT PACIEIC REVISION 1: 12/12/14
EXISTING HYDRANT. . ....... ... .. ... ... .... . rod DIMENSIONS (INCHES)
R26F SIGN AT 100" 0.C O N A eJc]o[eEJFJo Ao [x]cL]m HIGHLANDS RANCH ORIGINAL DATE: 09,/06,/13
BUILDING HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH GRADE. ‘ XXX STANDARD| 12 18 1/4 |51/2|111/2|3 1/2B| 7/8 3B [21/4B|1/2C | 5/8 |5 5/8
5'X5" LEVEL LANDING AREA FOR LADDER ACCESS 7 SHEET TITLE: sneer___6 oF 95
o N R26F SIGN FIRE ACCESS PLAN NAME:
* PULL—OUT AREA TO INCLUDE DECORATIVE PAVING WHICH IS
TO BE APPROVED BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE ACCESS SIGN DEP #
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